Million US dollars

CANADA

Table 1. Foreign direct investment flows by country

Inward

Outward

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

WORLD
OECD COUNTRIES
Australia
Austria
Belgium
Canada
Chile
Colombia
Costa Rica
Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Iceland
Ireland
Israel
Italy
Japan
Korea
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Mexico
Netherlands
New Zealand
Norway
Poland
Portugal
Slovak Republic
Slovenia
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
Tirkiye
United Kingdom
United States
EUROPE
Bulgaria
Croatia
Cyprus
Malta
Montenegro
Romania
Russian Federation
Ukraine
AFRICA
Northern Africa
Algeria
Egypt
Libya
Morocco
Tunisia

Other African countries

Nigeria
South Africa

22764.2

378.9

610.3
514.6

7751

2598.9
192.4
-970.0

-3278.5

2894.5
12631.9

37 653.5

1869.3

1756.1
4712

666.4

-302.2
23.9
4561.9

-933.5

2879.0
16 377.9

50141.8

5489.8

1539.1
699.7

2145

1943.6
-9.9
4385.2

61421

22589
19050.5

23174.0

-1632.8

440.8
543.3

516.2

-3323.0
129.5
42957

-3191.4

2250.9
11249.9

60 243.2

904.2

2556.4
1278.0

-469.3

3247.3
96.9
7677.9

1944.0

3958.4
27 968.1

76178.7

339.3

192.3
-286.9

1021.7

-3 602.6
885.9
10104

1435.9

3334.2
68 020.6

58 036.3

2184.6

1800.4
952.7

1104.2

229.7
158.5
11177

-7624.2

6984.3
37 808.1

79376.7

-755.6

-167.5
13771

7947

2827.3
-1708.2
1045.7

5252.7

4501.4
27919.4

46 525.6

1323.7

858.1
1371.9

196.1

-65.1
2979.0
573.5

-40.6

1163.6
28 033.6

98 259.2

2556.5

3360.9
997.0

1264.3

5659.6
1364.7
139.4

644.4

1700.2
61961.3
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Table 1. Foreign direct investment flows by country (cont.)

Million US dollars

CANADA

Inward

Outward

2017

2018 2019

2020

2021

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

AMERICA
Northern America
Central America and Caribbean countries
Bahamas
Bermuda .
Cayman Islands 176.5
El Salvador
Guatemala
Honduras
Nicaragua
Panama
Virgin Islands, U.S.
South America
Argentina
Bolivia .
Brazil 1098.5
Ecuador
Paraguay
Peru
Uruguay
Venezuela
ASIA
Near and Middle East
Gulf Arabian countries
Kuwait
Qatar
Saudi Arabia
United Arab Emirates
Other Near and Middle East
Jordan
Other Asian countries .
China 1959.4
Hong Kong, China -209.8
India
Indonesia
Iran, Islamic Republic of
Malaysia
Philippines
Singapore
Chinese Taipei
Thailand
Viet Nam
AUSTRALIA, OCEANIA AND POLAR REGIONS
WORLD unallocated and confidential
European Union (since 01/02/2020)
G20 countries excl. European Union
G20 OECD countries
G20 Non-OECD countries
MENA countries
ASEAN countries

2932.0

217.9 2605.1

1253.9 1156.3

24984 886.2
1525.6 -606.3

42413 4 367.2

522.1

11155

1.4
-729.0

10783.9

5116.4

1857.6

-132.9
-919.5

4895.1

1792.6

324

1324.9
1824.2

4997.6

-3988.9

5141

428.6
622.1

7214.0

1055.0

832.9

595.4
1030.2

32244.8

306.3

314.0

842.6
3460.0

2493.2

264.4

24414

803.1
21235

14 660.1

.. Not available; - Nil

Note: Detailed metadata at: http://metalinks.oecd.org/idi/20230316/3be5.

Source: OECD International Direct Investment Statistics (database): https://doi.org/10.1787/idi-data-en
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